Ranger Programs
October 8 - October 31

National Park Service
U.S. Department of the Interior

Sequoia and Kings Canyon
National Parks

GIANT FOREST and LODGEPOLE

Monday, October 8
11:00 am Sherman Tree Talk
2:00pm  Realm of Giants Walk

Friday, October 12
8:00pm  Wonders of the Night Sky

Saturday, October 13
11:00 am Critter Talk — Cave Critters
1:00pm  Tokopah Walk

Sunday, October 14
3:00pm  Sherman Tree Talk

Monday, October 15
11:00 am Sherman Tree Talk
3:00pm  Sherman Tree Talk

Tuesday, October 16
11:00 am Sherman Tree Talk
3:00pm  Sherman Tree Talk

Wednesday, October 17
8:00pm  Wonders of the Night Sky

Friday, October 19

8:00pm  Wonders of the Night Sky
Saturday, October 20

2:00pm  Scat & Tracks Talk
Sunday, October 21

2:00pm  Sherman Tree Talk
Friday, October 26

6:00 pm  Pumpkin Carving

8:00pm  Wonders of the Night Sky
Saturday, October 27

2:00pm  Scat & Tracks Talk

5:15pm  Full Moon on Moro Rock
Sunday, October 28

2:00pm  Sherman Tree Talk

Program Descriptions

Critter Talk

30 minutes. Meet at the Lodgepole Visitor Center.

Discover more about the animals that call Sequoia
National Park home.

Full Moon on Moro Rock

1 hour. Meet a Sequoia Natural History
Association Naturalist at the top of Moro Rock.
Listen to some stories as the moon rises.

Realm of Giants Walk

2 hours; 1 mile. Meet at Giant Forest Museum.
Deepen your understanding and appreciation of
the world’s largest trees.

Pumpkin Carving

2 hours. Meet a Sequoia Natural History
Association Naturalist downstairs in Wuksachi.
Listen to stories while making your own jack-o-
lantern. Stop by any time between 6:00 and 8:00.

Scat & Tracks Talk

30 minutes. Meet at the Lodgepole Visitor Center.
Investigate the clues just like a crime scene
investigator would and discover what animals you
may find in the forest.

Sherman Tree Talk

20 minutes. Meet at the base of the General
Sherman Tree. Learn about the largest tree on the
planet and its secrets for survival.

Tokopah Walk

2 hours; 3.5 miles. Meet at the old Walter Fry
Nature Center bathroom in Lodgepole
Campground. Explore how water has shaped and
is still changing the Sierra Nevada.

Wonders of the Night Sky

1 hour; 2 mile. Meet in Wuksachi Lobby. Join a
Sequoia Natural History Association naturalist to
explore the beauty and wonder of the parks’
protected sky. Bring warm layers and a flashlight.

EXPERIENCE YOUR AMERICA

ALL PROGRAMS ARE FREE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
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